NP NA

Immaculate Heart

Pope John

Oak Knoll
St. Elizabeth

Mount St. Dominic

Paramus Catholic

Morris Catholic

Kent Place

RECORD

22-4
5-18

9-14
12-11

11-13
12-9

OVERALL OVERALL

RATING

31.36
13.58

17.49
19.08

20.82
20.07

14.15
22.13

RANK

210

147
115

83
99

200
62

SSF

24
20

20
18

21
19

15
21

AVG DIFF PREDICTED WINNER

Immaculate Heart

St Elizabeth

Mount St. Dominic

Kent Place

PREDICTED SCORE

2-0 (25-9, 25-10)

2-1(27-25, 26-28, 25-22)

2-0 (25-13, 25-12)

2-0 (25-13, 25-9)

COMMENTS

QUARTER FINALS

Too much pedigree for PJ here

Expect straight set win with margin of 17+/set

Should be a tight matchup in 3 sets

Expect 3 set win with margin of 1+/set

MSDA gets nod but PC could surprise

Expect straight set win with margin of 3+/set

KP rested a ready

Expect straight set win with margin of 6+/set



OVERALL OVERALL

SSF AVG DIFF PREDICTED WINNER PREDICTED SCORE COMMENTS
RATING RANK
NP NB QUARTER FINALS
1 St. Mary (Ruth.) 15-7 24.03 42 20 4 St. Mary (Ruth) 2-0(25-10,25-11)  Senior attackers Griesbauer & Savonije control
8 Villa Walsh 7-14 9.58 259 14 -4 Expect straight set win with margin of 14+/set
5 Eastern Christian 13-11 17.06 151 16 2 DePaul with slight edge
4 DePaul 10-10 18.05 138 18 1 DePaul 2-1(27-25, 26-28, 25-22) Expect 3 set win with margin of 1+/set
3 Gill St. Bernard's 18-5 16.54 160 10 6 Gill St. Bernard's 2-1(25-22,25-27,25-21)  Another very close match up that should go 3
6 Saddle River Day 12-11 15.23 175 14 2 Expect 3 set win with margin of 1+/set
7 Mary Help of Christians 10-15 10.25 252 12 -1 MKA looking solid here to advance to semi

2 Montclair Kimberley 13-9 22.06 64 22 1 Montclair Kimberley 2-0(25-13,25-16)  Expect straight set win with margin of 11+/set



OVERALL OVERALL

SSF AVG DIFF PREDICTED WINNER PREDICTED SCORE COMMENTS
RATING RANK
NP SA QUARTER FINALS
1 Paul Vi 20-2 33.35 4 24 7 Paul Vi 2-0(25-10, 25-13) Eagles on another historic run
8 Red Bank Catholic 12-12 19.64 106 21 -1 Expect straight set win with margin of 13+/set
5 Donovan Catholic 21-6 25.21 31 20 5 Over a month since SJV dominated DC, but expect same
4 St. John Vianney 21-4 29.76 12 22 8 St. John Vianney 2-0(25-23, 25-19) Expect straight set win with margin of 4+/set
3 Union Catholic 23-3 31.47 6 23 8 Union Catholic 2-0(25-13, 25-12) Elite Vikings will not look back
6 Mount St. Mary 22-5 23.13 46 17 6 Expect straight set win with margin of 8+/set
7 Trinity Hall 17-5 20.26 95 15 5 ND only team to beat Princeton.

2 Notre Dame 20-3 31.80 5 23 5 Notre Dame 2-0(25-13,25-14)  Expect straight set win with margin of 11+/set



OVERALL OVERALL

SSF AVG DIFF PREDICTED WINNER PREDICTED SCORE COMMENTS
RATING RANK

NP SB QUARTER FINALS
1 Mother Seton 17-4 20.11 97 16 5 Mother Seton 2-0(25-20, 25-21) Top seed will have allit can handle with PD
8 Princeton Day 8-13 16.14 164 20 -3 Expect straight set win with margin of 3+/set
5 St. Dominic 11-10 14.14 202 13 1 Rutgers looks very solid to advance
4 Rutgers Prep 14-10 19.35 111 18 1 Rutgers Prep 2-0 (25-20, 25-21) Expect straight set win with margin of 4+/set

POTENTIAL UPSET ALERT
3 Timothy Christian 15-10 11.78 236 12 1 This one should be a barn burner, edge to SD
6 Stuart Day 10-6 13.57 211 10 4 Stuart Day 2-0(25-23, 25-22) Expect straight set win with margin of 2+/set
10 Roselle Catholic 11-10 11.42 242 10 2 What an amazing year for BE and Hailey Mack

2 Bishop Eustace 14-9 20.87 81 18 3 Bishop Eaustace 2-0(25-13, 25-17) Expect straight set win with margin of 8+/set



