

SEED	TEAM	RECORD	OVERALL RATING	OVERALL RANK	SSF	AVG DIFF	PREDICTED WINNER	PREDICTED SCORE	COMMENTS
------	------	--------	----------------	--------------	-----	----------	------------------	-----------------	----------

NP NA

QUARTER FINALS

1	Immaculate Heart	22-4	31.36	7	24	8	Immaculate Heart	2-0 (25-9, 25-10)	Too much pedigree for PJ here
9	Pope John	5-18	13.58	210	20	-5			Expect straight set win with margin of 17+/set

5	Oak Knoll	9-14	17.49	147	20	-2			Should be a tight matchup in 3 sets
4	St. Elizabeth	12-11	19.08	115	18	2	St Elizabeth	2-1 (27-25, 26-28, 25-22)	Expect 3 set win with margin of 1+/set

3	Mount St. Dominic	12-14	20.82	83	21	1	Mount St. Dominic	2-0 (25-13, 25-12)	MSDA gets nod but PC could surprise
6	Paramus Catholic	11-7	20.07	99	19	2			Expect straight set win with margin of 3+/set

7	Morris Catholic	11-13	14.15	200	15	0			KP rested a ready
2	Kent Place	12-9	22.13	62	21	1	Kent Place	2-0 (25-13, 25-9)	Expect straight set win with margin of 6+/set

SEED	TEAM	RECORD	OVERALL RATING	OVERALL RANK	SSF	AVG DIFF	PREDICTED WINNER	PREDICTED SCORE	COMMENTS
------	------	--------	----------------	--------------	-----	----------	------------------	-----------------	----------

**NP NB**

**QUARTER FINALS**

1	St. Mary (Ruth.)	15-7	24.03	42	20	4	St. Mary (Ruth)	2-0 (25-10, 25-11)	Senior attackers Griesbauer & Savonije control
8	Villa Walsh	7-14	9.58	259	14	-4			Expect straight set win with margin of 14+/set

5	Eastern Christian	13-11	17.06	151	16	2			DePaul with slight edge
4	DePaul	10-10	18.05	138	18	1	DePaul	2-1 (27-25, 26-28, 25-22)	Expect 3 set win with margin of 1+/set

3	Gill St. Bernard's	18-5	16.54	160	10	6	Gill St. Bernard's	2-1 (25-22, 25-27, 25-21)	Another very close match up that should go 3
6	Saddle River Day	12-11	15.23	175	14	2			Expect 3 set win with margin of 1+/set

7	Mary Help of Christians	10-15	10.25	252	12	-1			MKA looking solid here to advance to semi
2	Montclair Kimberley	13-9	22.06	64	22	1	Montclair Kimberley	2-0 (25-13, 25-16)	Expect straight set win with margin of 11+/set

SEED	TEAM	RECORD	OVERALL RATING	OVERALL RANK	SSF	AVG DIFF	PREDICTED WINNER	PREDICTED SCORE	COMMENTS
------	------	--------	----------------	--------------	-----	----------	------------------	-----------------	----------

NP SA

QUARTER FINALS

1	Paul VI	20-2	33.35	4	24	7	Paul VI	2-0 (25-10, 25-13)	Eagles on another historic run
8	Red Bank Catholic	12-12	19.64	106	21	-1			Expect straight set win with margin of 13+/set

5	Donovan Catholic	21-6	25.21	31	20	5			Over a month since SJV dominated DC, but expect same
4	St. John Vianney	21-4	29.76	12	22	8	St. John Vianney	2-0 (25-23, 25-19)	Expect straight set win with margin of 4+/set

3	Union Catholic	23-3	31.47	6	23	8	Union Catholic	2-0 (25-13, 25-12)	Elite Vikings will not look back
6	Mount St. Mary	22-5	23.13	46	17	6			Expect straight set win with margin of 8+/set

7	Trinity Hall	17-5	20.26	95	15	5			ND only team to beat Princeton.
2	Notre Dame	20-3	31.80	5	23	5	Notre Dame	2-0 (25-13, 25-14)	Expect straight set win with margin of 11+/set

SEED	TEAM	RECORD	OVERALL RATING	OVERALL RANK	SSF	AVG DIFF	PREDICTED WINNER	PREDICTED SCORE	COMMENTS
------	------	--------	----------------	--------------	-----	----------	------------------	-----------------	----------

**NP SB**

**QUARTER FINALS**

1	Mother Seton	17-4	20.11	97	16	5	Mother Seton	2-0 (25-20, 25-21)	Top seed will have all it can handle with PD
8	Princeton Day	8-13	16.14	164	20	-3			Expect straight set win with margin of 3+/set

5	St. Dominic	11-10	14.14	202	13	1			Rutgers looks very solid to advance
4	Rutgers Prep	14-10	19.35	111	18	1	Rutgers Prep	2-0 (25-20, 25-21)	Expect straight set win with margin of 4+/set

**POTENTIAL UPSET ALERT**

3	Timothy Christian	15-10	11.78	236	12	1			This one should be a barn burner, edge to SD
6	Stuart Day	10-6	13.57	211	10	4	Stuart Day	2-0 (25-23, 25-22)	Expect straight set win with margin of 2+/set

10	Roselle Catholic	11-10	11.42	242	10	2			What an amazing year for BE and Hailey Mack
2	Bishop Eustace	14-9	20.87	81	18	3	Bishop Eustace	2-0 (25-13, 25-17)	Expect straight set win with margin of 8+/set